



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 835/2010**

DAYA NAND CHANDELA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Mr. Prayas Aneja
and Mr. Lalit Valicha, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State.
W/SI Rishali Yadav, PS Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

26.04.2019

CRL.M.A. 8855-8856/2019

Mr. Sharma, Id. Counsel for the appellant/applicant submits that there is some defect in the applications and seeks to withdraw the same with a liberty to file a fresh application on the same ground.

Dismissed as withdrawn, as prayed.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

APRIL 26, 2019

nn