



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010, CRL.M.A. 10588-90/2019

**DAYA NAND CHANDELA**

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. N. Hariharan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Lalit Valecha, Ms. Divya  
Vishvapariya and Ms. Kavya Rajput,  
Advs.

versus

**STATE**

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP with SI  
Rishal Yadav, PS Tilak Nagar.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.05.2019**

Reply may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto may be filed  
within two weeks thereafter.

List on 19.09.2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**MAY 16, 2019**

rc