

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010 & CrI. M. A. 10588/2019, 10590/2019

DAYA NAND CHANDELA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hariharan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sadaf Iliyas Khan, Mr. Manu
Prabhakar, Mr. Siddharth Singh
Yadav, Ms. Punya Rekha Angara, Mr.
Prateek Bhalla and Mr. Sharang
Dhulia, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

%

22.10.2019

CRL.M.A. 10589/2019 (*exemption*)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 835/2010 & CrI. M. A. 10588/2019, 10590/2019

Status report filed. Copy of the same be given to the learned counsel
for the petitioner during the course of the day.

At request, list on 04.11.2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

OCTOBER 22, 2019

SSC