

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010 and CRL.M.A. 10588/2019 and CRL.M.A.
10590/2019

DAYA NAND CHANDELA Appellant

Through: Ms. Perna Arora, Proxy Counsel

Versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **04.11.2019**

The lawyers are abstaining from the work today.

At joint request, list on 09.12.2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

savita