

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010 & CrI.M.As. 10588/2019 & 10590/2019

DAYA NAND CHANDELA Appellant

Through: Mr. N.Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Prateek Bhalla,
Mr. Sharang Dhulia, Mr. Varun
Heswal, Mr. Siddhartha &
Mr. Govind Venugopal ,
Advocates

Versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. G.M. Farooqui, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State with SI
Ankur

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

% **ORDER**
09.12.2019

Time is sought by counsel representing both the sides to argue this
appeal.

List for final hearing on 19th December, 2019.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019

r