

~ 18

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ **CRL.A. 835/2010 & CRL.M.A.10588/2019**

DAYA NAND CHANDELA Appellant
Through: Mr. N. Hariharan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Varun Deswel,
Mr. Prateek Bhalla, Ms. Pooja
Soni, Mr. Sharang Dhulia,
Mr. Govind Venugopal,
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma & Mr. Manu
Prabhakar, Advocates

Versus

STATE Respondent
Through Mr. G.M. Farooqui, Additional
Public Prosecutor for State with
SI Ankur Onkar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER
24.12.2019

CRL.M.A. 10590/2018

Argument heard.

Order reserved.

CRL.A. 835/2010 & CRL.M.A.10588/2019

List in due course on its own turn.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

DECEMBER 24, 2019

r