



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 835/2010**

DAYA NAND CHANDELA Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Mr. Ripudaman Shahi,
Mr. Adesh Taneja & Ms. Neha,
Advocates with SI Ram Chander,
P.S.: Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

08.05.2024

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 746/2024 (suspension of order of conviction dated
04.06.2010)**

1. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of both the parties.
2. Judgment is reserved.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 8, 2024/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any