



\$~17 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010
DAYA NAND CHANDELAAppellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Ankur, PS-Tilak Nagar.

18
+ CRL.A. 836/2010
MEGH RAJAppellant
Through: Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu
Chaudhary and Ms. Geeta Choudhary,
Advocates (Through VC).

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Ankur, PS-Tilak Nagar.

19
+ CRL.A. 861/2010
KUNWAR NAWAB SINGHAppellant
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Ankur, PS-Tilak Nagar.

20



+ CRL.A. 862/2010
MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Ankur, PS-Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. In view of sitting in Division Bench-VII with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla, it is not possible to hear these matters today.
3. An adjournment slip is circulated on behalf of the Appellant in **CRL.A. 836/2010**. Learned APP for the State submits that he has no objection if the matter is adjourned.
4. Relist on 20th March, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/sds/