



\$~20 to 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 835/2010

DAYA NAND CHANDELA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Ms. Saniya, Mr. Aryan, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with SI Chander Shekhar, PS Tilak Nagar.

21

+ CRL.A. 836/2010

MEGH RAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Mr. Sonu chaudhary, Mr. Hardik Bedi, Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Ms. Saniya, Mr. Aryan, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with SI Chander Shekhar, PS Tilak Nagar.

22

+ CRL.A. 861/2010

KUNWAR NAWAB SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Mr. Chirag Verma,



Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Chander Shekhar, PS Tilak
Nagar.

23

+ CRL.A. 862/2010

MANOJ

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vijay Kasana, Mr. Chirag Verma,
Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Chander Shekhar, PS Tilak
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought, as not opposed, in view some other proceedings initiated having a bearing on these appeals, as submitted by Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Advocate.
3. List on 14.10.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 27, 2026/ps